Minia
E2
Switching devices
SUMMARY OF MODELS
Installation contactors and relays, Impulse relays
switch depending on applied voltage or impulse
Type RSI RPI MIG MIR
Ith , Ie 20, 25, 32, 40, 63 A 8, 16 A 20, 32, 63 A 16 A

Astro function - - - - Yes
��For switching of electrical circuits by application of con-
trol voltage on the coil.
��For control of appliances up to 63 A - electric boilers,
convection heaters, water-heaters, storage heaters
and also lighting circuits.
��Control voltage: AC 24 V, AC 230 V.
��Visual light indication at power up.
Minia
E4
RSI Switching devices
INSTALLATION CONTACTORS RSI
Installation contactors 20 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
10 AC 230 V RSI-20-10-A230 OEZ:36609 1 0.130 1
20
AC 230 V RSI-20-20-A230 OEZ:36610 1 0.130 1
AC 24 V RSI-20-20-A024 OEZ:36614 1 0.130 1
11
AC 230 V RSI-20-11-A230 OEZ:36611 1 0.130 1
AC 24 V RSI-20-11-A024 OEZ:36615 1 0.130 1
02
AC 230 V RSI-20-02-A230 OEZ:36612 1 0.130 1
AC 24 V RSI-20-02-A024 OEZ:36616 1 0.130 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 25 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC 230 V RSI-25-40-A230 OEZ:36617 2 0.230 1
AC 24 V RSI-25-40-A024 OEZ:36621 2 0.230 1
31
AC 230 V RSI-25-31-A230 OEZ:36618 2 0.230 1
AC 24 V RSI-25-31-A024 OEZ:36622 2 0.230 1
04 AC 230 V RSI-25-04-A230 OEZ:36620 2 0.230 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 32 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
20 AC 230 V RSI-32-20-A230 OEZ:43273 1 0.130 1
11 AC 230 V RSI-32-11-A230 OEZ:43274 1 0.130 1
02 AC 230 V RSI-32-02-A230 OEZ:43275 1 0.130 1
40 AC 230 V RSI-32-40-A230 OEZ:43276 2 0.260 1
31 AC 230 V RSI-32-31-A230 OEZ:43277 2 0.260 1
04 AC 230 V RSI-32-04-A230 OEZ:43278 2 0.260 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 40 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC 230 V RSI-40-40-A230 OEZ:36625 3 0.380 1
AC 24 V RSI-40-40-A024 OEZ:36629 3 0.380 1
31
AC 230 V RSI-40-31-A230 OEZ:36626 3 0.380 1
AC 24 V RSI-40-31-A024 OEZ:36630 3 0.380 1
04 AC 230 V RSI-40-04-A230 OEZ:36628 3 0.380 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 63 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC 230 V RSI-63-40-A230 OEZ:36633 3 0.380 1
AC 24 V RSI-63-40-A024 OEZ:36637 3 0.380 1
31
AC 230 V RSI-63-31-A230 OEZ:36634 3 0.380 1
AC 24 V RSI-63-31-A024 OEZ:36638 3 0.380 1
04 AC 230 V RSI-63-04-A230 OEZ:36636 3 0.380 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors AC
Minia
E5
RSI Switching devices
INSTALLATION CONTACTORS RSI
��For switching of electrical circuits by application of con-
trol voltage on the coil.
��For control of appliances up to 63 A - electric boilers,
convection heaters, water-heaters, storage heaters and
also lighting circuits.
��Control voltage: AC 24 V, AC 230 V.
��Visual light indication at power up.
�� They are equipped with change-over switch with three
positions:
 – position „AUTO“ - common function of the contactor
 – position „I“ - contactor in position ON, after application
of supply voltage the contactors goes to AUTO position
automatically
 – position „0“ - contactor coil circuit is interrupted.
Installation contactors 20 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
20
AC 230 V RSI-20-20-A230-M OEZ:36641 1 0.135 1
AC 24 V RSI-20-20-A024-M OEZ:36643 1 0.135 1
11
AC 230 V RSI-20-11-A230-M OEZ:36642 1 0.135 1
AC 24 V RSI-20-11-A024-M OEZ:36644 1 0.135 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 25 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC 230 V RSI-25-40-A230-M OEZ:36645 2 0.235 1
AC 24 V RSI-25-40-A024-M OEZ:36647 2 0.235 1
31
AC 230 V RSI-25-31-A230-M OEZ:36646 2 0.235 1
AC 24 V RSI-25-31-A024-M OEZ:36648 2 0.235 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 40 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC 230 V RSI-40-40-A230-M OEZ:36649 3 0.390 1
AC 24 V RSI-40-40-A024-M OEZ:36651 3 0.390 1
31
AC 230 V RSI-40-31-A230-M OEZ:36650 3 0.390 1
AC 24 V RSI-40-31-A024-M OEZ:36652 3 0.390 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 63 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40 AC 230 V RSI-63-40-A230-M OEZ:36653 3 0.390 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors AC with manual control
��For switching of electrical circuits by application of con-
trol voltage on the coil.
��For control of appliances up to 63 A - electric boilers,
convection heaters, water-heaters, storage heaters and
also lighting circuits.
��Control voltage: AC/DC 24 V, AC/DC 230 V.
��Visual light indication at power up.
��In closed state they do not „hum“.
Minia
E6
RSI Switching devices
INSTALLATION CONTACTORS RSI
Instalační stykače 20 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
10 AC/DC 230 V RSI-20-10-X230 OEZ:43104 1 0.130 1
20
AC/DC 230 V RSI-20-20-X230 OEZ:43105 1 0.130 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-20-20-X024 OEZ:43106 1 0.130 1
11
AC/DC 230 V RSI-20-11-X230 OEZ:43107 1 0.130 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-20-11-X024 OEZ:43108 1 0.130 1
02
AC/DC 230 V RSI-20-02-X230 OEZ:43109 1 0.130 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-20-02-X024 OEZ:43110 1 0.130 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 25 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC/DC 230 V RSI-25-40-X230 OEZ:43115 2 0.240 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-25-40-X024 OEZ:43116 2 0.240 1
31
AC/DC 230 V RSI-25-31-X230 OEZ:43117 2 0.240 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-25-31-X024 OEZ:43118 2 0.240 1
04 AC/DC 230 V RSI-25-04-X230 OEZ:43119 2 0.240 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 32 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
20 AC/DC 230 V RSI-32-20-X230 OEZ:43121 1 0.130 1
11 AC/DC 230 V RSI-32-11-X230 OEZ:43122 1 0.130 1
02 AC/DC 230 V RSI-32-02-X230 OEZ:43123 1 0.130 1
40 AC/DC 230 V RSI-32-40-X230 OEZ:43124 2 0.260 1
31 AC/DC 230 V RSI-32-31-X230 OEZ:43125 2 0.260 1
04 AC/DC 230 V RSI-32-04-X230 OEZ:43126 2 0.260 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 40 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC/DC 230 V RSI-40-40-X230 OEZ:43127 3 0.420 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-40-40-X024 OEZ:43128 3 0.420 1
31
AC/DC 230 V RSI-40-31-X230 OEZ:43129 3 0.420 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-40-31-X024 OEZ:43130 3 0.420 1
04 AC/DC 230 V RSI-40-04-X230 OEZ:43131 3 0.420 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 63 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC/DC 230 V RSI-63-40-X230 OEZ:43132 3 0.420 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-63-40-X024 OEZ:43133 3 0.420 1
31
AC/DC 230 V RSI-63-31-X230 OEZ:43134 3 0.420 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-63-31-X024 OEZ:43135 3 0.420 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors AC/DC
Minia
E7

tion of supply voltage the contactors goes to AUTO
position automatically
 – position „0“ - contactor coil circuit is interrupted.
��For signalling the main contact position of installation
contactors.
��Contacts: 1 make.
��Installation by clicking on the right side of the installa-
tion contactors.
��It is possible to mount one auxiliary switch on one in-
stallation contactor.
��Width: 9 mm.
Installation contactors 20 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
20
AC/DC 230 V RSI-20-20-X230-M OEZ:43162 1 0.130 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-20-20-X024-M OEZ:43163 1 0.130 1
11
AC/DC 230 V RSI-20-11-X230-M OEZ:43164 1 0.130 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-20-11-X024-M OEZ:43165 1 0.130 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors 25 A
Arrangement Rated control Type Order Number Weight Package
of contacts1) voltage Uc code of modules [kg] [pcs]
40
AC/DC 230 V RSI-25-40-X230-M OEZ:43166 2 0.240 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-25-40-X024-M OEZ:43167 2 0.240 1
31
AC/DC 230 V RSI-25-31-X230-M OEZ:43168 2 0.240 1
AC/DC 24 V RSI-25-31-X024-M OEZ:43169 2 0.240 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make and break contacts
Installation contactors AC/DC with manual control
Auxiliary switch PS-RSI-1100
Accessories

INSTALLATION CONTACTORS RSI
Specifi cations (for PS-RSI-1100 auxiliary contact)
Minia
E13
RSI Switching devices
INSTALLATION CONTACTORS RSI
Switching of lights - maximum number of light fittings per one contact at AC 230 V, 50 Hz (utilization category AC-5a, AC-5b)
Maximum number of light bulbs
Maximum total current of sources for LED
Maximum number of fl uorescent tubes
Maximum number of fl uorescent tubes with electronic ballast
Maximum number of high-pressure mercury discharge lamps
Installation contactor Lighting fitting
Type 15 W 25 W 40 W 60 W 75 W 100 W 150 W 200 W 300 W 500 W 1 000 W
0.07 A 0.11 A 0.17 A 0.26 A 0.33 A 0.44 A 0.65 A 0.87 A 1.3 A 2.17 A 4.35 A
RSI-20 133 80 50 33 27 20 13 10 7 4 2
RSI-25 147 88 55 37 29 22 15 11 7 4 2
RSI-32 167 100 63 42 33 25 17 13 8 5 3
RSI-40 267 160 100 67 53 40 27 20 13 8 4
RSI-63 333 200 125 83 67 50 33 25 17 10 5
Installation contactor Max. total current
Type
RSI-20  2.4 A

(4.5 μF)
58 W
(7 μF)
2x 18 W 2x 36 W 2x 58 W
0.37 A 0.43 A 0.67 A 0.19 A 0.29 A 0.46 A 0.26 A 0.48 A 0.78 A
RSI-20 24 20 13 7 7 4 31 17 10
RSI-25 30 26 17 8 8 5 40 22 13
RSI-32 35 30 19 9 9 6 50 27 17
RSI-40 54 47 30 49 49 31 100 54 33
RSI-63 86 74 48 73 73 47 150 81 50
Installation contactor With electronic ballast
Type 18 W 36 W 58 W 80 W 2x 18 W 2x 36 W 2x 58 W 2x 80 W
0.09 A 0.16 A 0.25 A 0.40 A 0.17 A 0.31 A 0.48 A 0.76 A
RSI-20 39 22 14 9 21 11 7 5
RSI-25 53 30 19 12 28 15 10 6
RSI-32 57 32 20 13 30 16 11 7
RSI-40 139 78 50 31 74 40 26 16
RSI-63 200 113 72 45 106 58 38 24
Installation contactor Uncompensated Compensated in parallel
Type 50 W 80 W 125 W 250 W 400 W 700 W 1 000 W

180 W
(40 μF)
0.4 A 0.6 A 0.6 A 0.9 A 0.9 A 0.9 A 0.35 A 0.28 A 0.35 A 0.55 A 0.8 A 1 A
RSI-20 22 7 7 4 3 3 6 1 1 1 - -
RSI-25 27 9 9 5 4 4 7 1 1 1 - -
RSI-32 60 10 10 6 5 5 8 2 2 1 1 1
RSI-40 71 23 23 14 10 10 44 11 11 8 4 5
RSI-63 90 30 30 19 13 13 66 16 13 12 7 8
Installation contactor Contact load
Type Operating voltage Ue 1 contact 2 contacts in series 3 contacts in series 4 contacts in series
RSI-20 DC 24 V 20 A 20 A - -
DC 48 V 15 A 18 A - -
DC 60 V 10 A 15 A - -
DC 110 V 6 A 10 A - -
DC 220 V 0.6 A 6 A - -
RSI-25 DC 24 V 25 A 25 A 25 A 25 A
DC 48 V 20 A 25 A 25 A 25 A
DC 60 V 15 A 20 A 25 A 25 A
DC 110 V 6 A 10 A 20 A 20 A
DC 220 V 0.6 A 6 A 15 A 15 A
RSI-32 DC 24 V 32 A 32 A 32 A 32 A
DC 48 V 25 A 32 A 32 A 32 A
DC 60 V 15 A 20 A 32 A 32 A
DC 110 V 6 A 10 A 20 A 20 A
DC 220 V 0.6 A 6 A 15 A 15 A
RSI-40 DC 24 V 40 A 40 A 40 A 40 A
DC 48 V 24 A 38 A 40 A 40 A
DC 60 V 18 A 32 A 40 A 40 A
DC 110 V 4 A 10 A 30 A 40 A
DC 220 V 1.2 A 8 A 20 A 40 A
RSI-63 DC 24 V 63 A 63 A 63 A 63 A
DC 48 V 26 A 42 A 63 A 63 A
DC 60 V 20 A 34 A 60 A 63 A
DC 110 V 4 A 10 A 35 A 63 A
DC 220 V 1.2 A 8 A 30 A 63 A